

**GOSSNER EVANGELICAL – LUTHERAN CHURCH
IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM**

GELC ARCHIVE

Signature: **GELC-A_001_0868**

Classification:

Original File No:

Title

PURTY CONSTRUCTION/REPAIRS

Volume:

Running from year: 1979

till year:

Content:

- Bill for the work done on the Compound wall
- Quotation to cow – catcher from Tirkey Enterprises
- An estimate for repairing of a quarter
- Bill for the work done in the Pramukh's bungalow
- Letter to Mr. A. Larsen for advance from S. Bhengra, Head Accountant
- Quotation for repairing work _Lal Bungalow
- Quotation for boundary wall

PURTY

Construction / Repairs.

1979

S.S.I. Regn. No

PHONE :

ANUBHA STEEL ENTERPRISES

Steel Fabricators & Order Suppliers

23, Jail Road, Ranchi-834001

Ref. No.

Dated

1 Robin Ko. Roy
2 Ranath's Roy } Proprietors.

Purti Construction

Civil Engineering & Contractor

HINOO, RANCHI-834002

Ref.....

Date Sept. 5, 1979

The Manager,
Board of Properties,
GEL Church, Ranchi

Dear Sir,

Herewith I am submitting my bill for the work done
on the compound wall in Main Road, Ranchi -

Brick Work

30'-0"x0'-10"x5'-0"- ¹²⁵124'-6" = cft

8'-0"x0'-10"x3'-0"- ^{20.5}19'-11" "

600'-0"x0'-10"x0'-9"- ^{384.00}373'-6" "

Total 517'-11" cft

Per % cft @ Rs 350/- Total

^{1851.50}
Rs 1809.50

Plaster 600'-0" x 4'-0" - 2400'-0" Sft

Patch work/plaster 500'-0" "

Total 2900'-0" Sft

(1-4) per % sft @ 70-00 - Total

Rs 2030.00

Grand Total

^{3881.50}
Rs 3839.50

(Rupees three thousand eight hundred thirtynine and Paise fifty only)

Calculation checked

P. S. D. P. N. O.

16/9/79

Passed for

P. S. D. P. N. O.

18/9 for Purti Construction

R. K. P. W. K.

5/9/79



PHONE 21011

Tirkee Enterprises

G. E. L. Church Compound, Main Road,
RANCHI-834001 (BIHAR)

Ref.

Dated, the 12-9-78

To,
The Secretary
Board of Properties
G.E.L. Church, Ranchi

Re: Quotation too Cow-Catcher

Sir,

W/R to our verbal discussion regarding supply of
Cow-Catcher measuring 13' X 5'. We have the pleasure
to quote our minimum price as follows :-

(1) Cow-Catcher 13' X 5' with Strong Angle

Iron ~~and pipe~~ - Rs. 1780 = 00 each.

(Rupees One Thousand seven Hundred eighty only)

Hope to receive order at on early date.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

B. F. Tirkee
(B.F. Tirkee)
Tirkee Enterprises
G.E.L.C. Compound
Ranchi

18/9/78

FABRICATOR & DESIGNER

Manufacturer of :— ● Office, School, Commercial and Domestic Wood & Steel Furniture,
● Steel Windows, Grille, Gate etc., ● Building Contractor ● Gas & Electric Welding.
● General Order Supplier

An estimate for Repairing of a quarter.

1. Roof:- (1) Supply and fixing 6" dia
Salbullah of best quality duly nailed
and fixed in position for Ridge, including
cost of labour and materials Complete $25-0 \text{ Rf.}$ 100.00
 $\text{@ } 4.00/\text{Rf.}$
- (2) Supplying, fitting and fixing 5" dia
Salbullah wall plates or Verand
pillars, duly fixed in position with
necessary nails and other materials.
Complete 25 Rf. 100.00
 $\text{@ } 4.00/\text{Rf.}$
- (3) Supplying, fitting and fixing in
position as rafters on roof duly
nailed with ridge and wall plates
and pillar plates; average $4 \frac{1}{2}$ " dia.
Complete with cost labour and
necessary materials. 27 Nos
 $\text{@ } 25.00/\text{each} = 675.00$
- (4) Supplying, fitting and fixing
dal wood beam battens duly
nailed on rafters, suitable for
laying maria tiles, on roof. $60 \times 25 = 1500 \text{ Rf.}$
 $\text{@ } 26 \text{ Rf. @ } 30/\text{sq} = 780.00$
- (5) Supplying and laying single
layer of maria tiles on roof, complete
with cost of labour and materials
including cost of Carriage etc.
 $3 \times 25-0 \times 12-0 = 900 \text{ Rf.}$ $= 1575.00$
 $\text{@ } 175.00\%$ 3230.00

- (6) Ridge plaster with Cement mortar
Complete job with necessary materials

3230.00

25 RD
@ 5.00/ft

125.00

2. Joineries:- (1) Supplying, fitting, and fixing,
Sal wood ^{door} frame and $1\frac{1}{2}$ " thick
battered shutters complete job with
necessary ~~hold~~ hold fasts clamps
and fittings including locking
arrangements. $3'-9" \times 6'-3"$ — 2 NOS

@ 225.00/each = 450.00

- (2) Supplying, fitting and fixing
 $1\frac{1}{2}$ " thick sal wood battered shutters
duly fixed in existing window
frames complete with hinges
and tower bolts etc. complete job.
each — $2'-7" \times 3'-7"$ — 3 NOS

@ 185.00/each = 555.00

3. Brick work:- 5" thick brick wall in cement 1:4
in partition walls

in Main ~~room~~ room $12'-0" \times 8'-0" = 96 \text{ sq. ft.}$

Kitchen

$7'-0" \times 10'-0"$

$7'-0" \times 6'-6"$

= 156 sq. ft.

252 sq. ft.

@ 105.00/100 = 475.00

4. $\frac{1}{2}$ " Cement plaster 1:6 without punning
to walls $156'-0" \times 2 = 312 \text{ sq. ft.}$

For repairs in patches L.S. 100 "

412 sq. ft. @ 60.00% = 247.20

5. Repairs of floor in patches with
Cement mortar. L.S.

6. Painting to doors & windows L.S.

150.00

7. White washing 2 Coats to walls. L.S.

100.00

150.00

Rs. 5432.20

Purti Construction

Civil Engineering & Contractor

HINOO, RANCHI-834002

Ref.....

Date.....Sept. 5, 1979

Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GEL Church, Ranchi

Herewith I am submitting my bill for the work done in the
Pramukh's Bungalow as detailed below for your early payment :-

1. Brick work 150 Cft @ Rs 375/- % cft	= Rs 562.50
2. Plastering 240 Sqft @ Rs 70/- % Sqft	= Rs 168.00
3. Flooring PT stone 180 Sqft @ Rs 225/- % Sqft	= Rs 405.00
4. Roof & Tiles all complete 180 Sqft @ Rs 400/- Sqft	= Rs 720.00
	Total Rs 1855.50
5. Colour wash of wall (Western side	Rs 150.00
	Total Rs 2005.50

~~(Rupees one thousand eight hundred and fifty five and
paise fifty only)~~

(Rupees two thousand five and Paise fifty only)

for Purti Construction

समाचार्य प्रमोद कुमार
5/9/79

R. K. P. W. T.

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh
Rev. P. D. Soreng

Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh
Rev. Dr. M. Bage

Secretary
Mr. A. Lakra

Treasurer
Mr. P. Topno

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India Phone 23358

Ref. No.

Date 23 - 5 - 79

Mr. A. Larsen
G.E.L. Church, Ranchi

Dear Sir,

We intend to undertake repairing of Lal Bunglow with immediate effect. It would cost an approximate sum of Rs. 3,000/- only .

We request you to kindly advance us a sum of - Rs. 3,000/- Three thousand only against the rent payable starting from April 79.

As the K.S.S. has at present no extra fund of its own ~~non~~ for the above ^uurpose , the request ~~goes~~ ^{goes} to you.

Money may please be advanced to the undersigned and not to the contractor .

Thanking you in advance.

Yours sincerely,

✓ c.c. Asstt. Manager
S.K. Barla.

S. Bhengra
(Sri S. Bhengra)
Head Acctt.

Purti Construction

Civil Engineering & Contractor

HINOO, RANCHI-834002

Ref.....

Date 22 May 1979

The Assistant Manager,
Board of Properties,
GEL Church, RANCHI

Sub : Quotation for repairing work - Lal Bungalow

Sir,

Herewith we are submitting our quotation for the
repair of the Lal Bungalow :-

1. Item - Supply of wood beams	- 2 Nos 3'-4"	
	@ Rs 40.00 per cft	133.50
2. Dismantling of Roof - 500 sq ft		
	@ Rs 250.00 per 100 Sq ft	250.00
3. Tiles altering and placing - 500 Nos		
	@ Rs 100.00 per thousand of new tiles	500.00
4. Labour cost		1000.00
5. Petty stone 1-2-4 500 sq ft 1/2" thick		
	@ 250.00 per 100 sq ft	1300.00
Total		Rs 3183.50

(Rupees three thousand one hundred eightythree only)

for Purti Construction
For Purty
R.K. Purti
22/5 Sole Proprietor.

Purti Construction

Civil Engineering & Contractor

HINOO, RANCHI-834002

Ref.....

Date 22 May 1979

The Assistant Manager,
Board of Properties,
GEL Church, RANCHI

Sub : Quotation for repairing work - Lal Bungalow

Sir,

Herewith we are submitting our quotation for the repair of the Lal Bungalow :

1. Item - Supply of wood beams - 2 Nos 3'-4"	@ Rs 60.00 per cft	Rs 180.00
2. Dismantling of roof - 500 Sq ft @ Rs 250.00 per 100 Sq ft		Rs 250.00
3. Tiles altering and plaacing - 5000 Nos @ Rs 100.00 per 1000 Nos		Rs 500.00
4. Labour cost P		Rs 1000.00
5. Petty stonel-2-4 - 500 Sq ft 1.1/2" thick @ 350.00 per 100 Sq ft		Rs 1800.00
Total		Rs 3730.50

Rupees three thousand seven hundred thirty and Paise fifty only.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfullly
for Purti Construction.

For Purti Construction

R. K. Puri

22/5 Sole-Proprietor.

PURTY CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR
HINOO, RANCHI-2.

Date 17.1.79.

To,

The Secretary
G.E.L.Church, Ranchi.

Sub: - Quotation for Boundry Wall.

Sir,

I am submit the above subject for your kind information and fevrrable order as following items:-

1. Earth work 1000 Cfts.@ Rs.110.00 per %0	-----	Rs. 110.00
2. Brick work 2nd class & mud 1200 Cfts. @ Rs. 300.00 per Cfts	-----	Rs.3600.00
3. Painting work 2400 Sq.Fts @ Rs. 40.00 per Sq.Fts	---	Rs. 960.00
	Total	<u>Rs.4670.00</u>
Item II	-----	Rs.3950.00
	Total	<u>Rs.8620.00</u>

(Rupees Eight thausand, six hundreds and twenty only)

Yours Faithfully
~~For~~ Purty Construction
R.K. Purty
Sole-Proprietor.